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Figure 1-3, Crankshaft Assembly

* Same as 0O-320-A1A. _
* Parts for this engine are currently listed in PC-103 Parts Catalog dated April, 1970.

NOTE

Superseded Propeiler Superseded Engine Propeller
Engine Model Bushings By Model Bushings
0-320" _ Loter 3s inch 0-320-A3A** 7he inch
Designation

0-320-A1A 3ginch | - 0Q-320-A3A** 7he inch
0-320-A1B 3fpinch | e 0-320-A3B** 7he inch
0-320-B1A ¥s inch o 0-320-B3A** 7he inch
0-320-B1B 3fg inch e 0-320-B3B* 7he inch

)

This supplemental parts list and illustration provides an engine parts comparison between cur-
rent and superseded engine models. :

All parts for engine models in the above chart marked with an asterisk (*) are the same as
parts for the superseded engine models with the exception of the Crankshaft. Assy. and pro-

peller mounting bushings and locations.







7 I3ALEH] Lycoming 0-320, 10-320, LI0-320 SERIES PARTS CATALOG
STANDARD CYLINDER FLANGE CRANKCASE MODEL ENGINES
Williamsport Plant CRANKCASE, CRANKSHAFT AND CAMSHAFT GROUP
™ CRANKSHAFT AND RELATED PARTS '
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY
FIG. PART
REF.| NUMBER DESCRIPTION 0-320, 0-320-AiA,
1-3 ' A1iB, B1A and B1B
1 | 68864* CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
2 STD-1211 _ PLUG, 2.00 dia. expansion 1
3 72066-8 BUSHING, Propeller flange, index 1
4 72067-S BUSHING, Propeler flange 3
5 72068-S ' BUSHING, Propeller flange, short 2
6 61510 PLUG, 1-3/4 Q.D. 1

* No longer available. Order Crankshaft Assembly Part No. 75011 as a replacement. Refer to latest edition of Service
Instruction No. 1098 for bushing application.
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AVCO LYCOMING AIRCRAFT ENGINE GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
0-320, 10-320, LIQO-320 SERIES

INTRODUCTION

1. GENERAL,

This illustrated parts catalog lists and describes all procurable parts for the Avco Lycoming engines Hsted
herein.

2. SUPERSEDURE SECTION.

This section lists part numbersin numerical sequence, first by superseded number to the new, or superseding
part number. The second portion of this section lists the superseding, or new part number to the old or superseded
number.

3. GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LISTS.
This catalog is laid out in graph format indicating engine model number on each {ext page.

The sections of this catalog divide the engine into various assemblies and related parts. These parts are listed
in the order of engine assembly at the factory. Illustrations are on the page directly opposite or beneath the part
description.

The "Figure Reference Number" column (with heading "REF") provides cross reference tothe part illustration.
Those parts not numbered in this column are not illustrated.

The "Part Number"” column coniazins the Aveo Lycoming, AN, MS, or vendor part number.

The "Description” column provides description or dimensional information required to describe the part. Sub-
colurmns are employed here to differentiate parts of assemblies or sub-assemblies. Notes appearing in the text
should be checked prior to ordering parts. All references to Avco Lycoming Service Bulletins, Instructions and
Letters should be fully observed. The letters (STD)} appearing beside the part description means thig part fits an
engine manufactured with the Standard cylinder base flange. The letters (WCF) means this part fits an engine
manufactured with the wide cylinder base flange. When neither appears in the description column, the part is ap-
plicable to either configuration,

The "Quantity Per Assembly" portion of the text page indicates by modelnumber the quantity required to com-
plete the assembly on that page.

4. SERVICE REPLACEMENT SET SECTION.

This section consists of the seal and gasket set applicable to the O-320 series engine. Individual parts con-
tained in kits are also listed in the group assembly parts list and may be procured separately.

5. VENDOR ITEMS SECTION.

This section consists of assemblies produced by manufacturers other than Avco Lycoming, for use on Avco
Lycoming engines. Numbers in "Part Number" column are those of the particular vendor. Parts for these assem-
blies can be obtained by ordering from Avco Lycoming, Williamsport, Pa.

6. NUMERICAL INDEX.

This section lists all part numbers contained in the group assembly parts list (Sections 1 thru 7), in alpha-
numerical sequence. Column headings are self-explanatory.

7. INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING PARTS.

Use of this catalog is keyed to engine model number. The model number can best be determined by visual in-
spection of the name plate located on the oil sump. Series of engines identified by the letter "A" following the
gerial number suffix are manufactured with the wide cylinder base flange. Example: O-320-A, Serial Number
L-12093-39A.,

After engine model number and iype cylinder flange is determined, look in the Table of Contents for the part,
or for the assembly on which it would normally be found. If the part number is known, look in the numerical
index (Section 10) in the back of the ecatalog. The illustrations can also be used to aid in finding the part.

8. OPTIONAL ITEMS.

Those optional ifems, such as electrical system components, vacuum and hydraulic dual drives etc., are cat-
alogued by engine model number asthe engine was assembled at the factory. See appropriate Service Instructions
for further information. Use the illustrations to aid in determining the option you desire.



AVCO LYCOMING

SECTION

INTRODUCTION .

TABLE OF CONTENTS.

SUPERSEDURE SECTION .
1.

AIRCRAFT ENGINE GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
0-320, 10-320, LIO- 320 SERIES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Crankcase, Crankshaft and Camshaft
Crankcase Assembly.
Crankecase Related Parts
Crankshaft Assembly
Connecting Rod
Camshaft . .
Crankcase Attachmg Parts .
Support Assembly, Starter Ring Gear
Accessory Idler Shafts . .
Propeller Flange and Spacer .
Fuel Pump Drive and Idler Gears

Accessory Housings and Drives
Accessory Housing - Separate Cam Gear .
Accessory Housing - Integral Cam Gear .
0il Pump . .
Accessory Housmg Attachmg Parts
0Oil Cooler and 0Qil Filter .
Vacuum Pump Drive.
Dual Drive, Vacoum Pump and Hydraulxc Pump
Dual Drive, Vacuum Pump and Propeller Governor.
Propeller Governor Drive Shaftgear -
Cover, Vacuum Pump
Cover, Vacuum and Hydraulic Pump
Cover, Fuel Pump . e
Propeller Governor Drlve Adapter ..
Cover, Governor Drive. -
Cover, Governor Drive Adapter
Sump Assembly . . . . . . .
Sump Assembly . . . . . . .

Cylinder, Piston and Valve Train
Cylinder, Piston, Ring and Valve Apphcatmn
Cylinder Assembly .
Valve Seats and Guides .
Spark Plug Inserts
Valves, Springs and Plungers
Shroud Tubes . . .
Valve Rocker Assembhes .
Valve Push Rods . .
Valve Rocker Drain Tubes.
Intake Pipes

. Ignition System

Magnetos . .

Unshielded Harness . . .
Harness Assy., 5MM, Avco Lycommg ..
Harness Assy., Scintilla, - 1200 Series Magnetos
Harness Assy.,Scintilla, -200 Series Magnetos
Harness Assy. ,Shck v . .
Spark Plug . e

Electrical System

Generator/Alternator Brackets, Standard Cylinder Flange Engines

Generator/Alternator Brackets, Wide Cylinder Flange Engines.
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AVCO LYCOMING AIRCRAFT ENGINE GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST
0-320, 10-320, LIO- 320 SERIES
™, TABLE OF CONTENTS (CONT.)

SECTION PAGE

5. . . . . . . . . . Electrical System (Cont.)
Generator/Alternator ., . 5-3
Generator/Alternator Drive Belt e -
Starter . . .o . e e e+ 4 e e e e+ . . .b-4
Magnetic Swﬂ:ch . e« 4 e e e e e e 4w . . . .Bb-4
Voltage Regulator and Relay . 5-5

6. . . . . . . . . . FuelInduction System
Fuel Pump . 6-1
Carburetor . e -
FuelInjector . . . . . . . . . . . < . . . . . . .63
Fuel Injection Tubes. T
Priming System 6-5

7. . . . . . . . . . Cooling Baffles, Exhaust, Oil Gage and Propeller Governor
Oil Line
Intercylinder Cooling Baffles . T £ |
Exhaust Flanges and Gaskeis. ., . . . . . . . . . . . .72
0Oil Level Gages e e - e e .. LT3
Propeller Governor Qil Lme . 7-4
8. . . . . . . . . . Bervice Replacement 8et Section. . . . . . . ., . . . . . .81
9. . . . . . . . . . Yendor Accessories
Delco-Remy Generator . . 9-1
Delco-Remy Alternator. . 9-2
Prestolite Aliernator . 8-3
™ Prestolite Starter. - 9-4
: Bendix Scintiila Magnetos
-20 Series . . . 9-5
-200 Series. . 9-86
-1200 Series e e e e e e e . 9-7
Lear-Siegler Fuel Pump e e e e e e e e e e . 9-8
Marvel-Schebler Carburetor . . 9-9
. 9-10

Bendix Fuel Injector.

‘ 10. . . . . . . . . . NumericalIndex . . . . . . . + + v 4 « « v W w . . .10-1
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" AVCO LYCOMING AIRCRAFT ENGINE GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

AVCO LYCOMING PARTS CATALOG
0O-320, I0-320 AND LIO-320 SERIES

SUPERSEDURE SECTION

Supersedures



AVCO LYCOMING AIRCRAFT ENGINE GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SUPERSEDED
P/N

180G
179B
STD-189
STD-336
STD-998
45663
60007
60069
60131
60828
60861
60869
60984
61152
61154
61164
- 61167
61246
61278
61352
61388
61476-8
61502
61654
61667
61864
. 62831
65060
65074
65331
65427
66144
66220
66734
67904
67975
68327
68509
68512
68513
68519
68531
68613
68634
68710
68749
68751
68758
68769
68867
- 68923
68087
69000
69097
69098
691538
69161
68315
69451
69470
69470-1
69471

SUPERSEDED PARTS

SUPERSEDING
P/N

72378
72053
73726
72075
T2091
62224
14667
73346
71973
72198
76028
71596
16354
75072
T7309
72970
68974
75906
74996
73818
62833
78030-3
71398
73246
71397
73817
72205
66224
78524
71909
76894
72078
71913
69377
72057
73729
LW-10077
72454
74989
74989
69444
75545
72079
72498
77857
72230
69679
73317
74167
74414
72150
75772
75153
75735
75736
72231
75924
73231
75944
73412
73411
73413

iv

SUPERSEDED
P/N

69472
69529
69530
695633
69787
69052
71010
71019
71026
71118
71119
71692
71693
71714
71840
71841
71844
71879
71939
71950
71969
72059
72220
72362
72373
T2387
72394
72446
72454
72454
72462
72525
72625
72871
73048
73049
73115
73160
73149
73196
73817
73820
74059
740861
74061
74083
74092
74322
74386
74530
74591
74593
74667
74904
75009
75028
75044
75044
75065
75067
75148
75210

SUPERSEDING
P/N

73414
72877
72058
74230
72500
76210
75722
72501
72502
71840
71841
72153
71844
76529
75183
75184
73149
76940
74673
74646
75188
74068
74065
77965
75767
76517
78728
74241
73857
73998
76212
73360
73938
72000
77034
LW-10124
LW-10076
LW-10799
75361
74059
72829
78292
15413
68512
68513
LW-10828
76211
76026
75278
75089
LW- 10475
74732
78027
76691
77547
75012
75317
75042
75010
75011
75246
77044




AVCO LYCOMING. AIRCRAFT ENGINE GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST -

SUPERSEDED PARTS

~, : SUPERSEDED SUPERSEDING SUPERSEDED SUPERSEDING
Y. P/N P/N P/N P/N

75317 75868 76907 LW-10729
75674 77526 76954 78208
75709 78368 76991 78542
75854 75907 76592 78539
76082 77597 76995 78540
76163 77808 77096 78547
76290 78290 77344 78308
76436 76628 77345 LW-10185
76588 78217 77346 78312

" 76590 78220 77347 LW-10179
76602 78221 77470 78310
76721 Lw-10389 77751 78314
76722 LW-10388 78206 LW-11062
76726 LW-10400 78218 78226
76855 LW-10390 78219 78228
76871 78546

™y
./



AVCO LYCOMING AIRCRAFT ENGINE GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SUPERSEDING
P/N

62224
62833
66224
68512
68513
68974
69377
69444
69679
71397
71398
71596
71840
71841
71844
71909
71913
71973
72000
72053
72057
72058
72075
72078
72079
72091
72150
72153
72198
72205
72230
72231
72378
72454
72498
72500
72501
72502
72829
72877
72970
73149
73231
73246
73317
73346
73360
73411
73412
73413
73414
73726
73729
73817
13818
73857
73938
73998
© 74059
74065
74068
74167

SUPERSEDED PARTS

SUPERSEDED
P/N

45663
61388
65060
74061
74061
61167
66734
68519
68751
61667
61502
60869
71118
71119
71693
65331
66220
60131
72871
1798
67904
69530
STD- 336
66144
68613
STD-998
68923
71692
60828
62831
68749
69158
180G
68509
68634
69787
71019
71026
73817
69529
61164
71844
69315
61654
68759
60069
72525
694170- 1
69470
69471
89472
STD- 189
67975
61864
61352
72454
72625
72454
73196
72220
72059
68769

SUPERSEDING
P/N

74230
74241
74414
74646
74667
74673
74732
74989
74989
74996
75010
75011
75012
75042
75072
75089
75153
75183
15184
75188
15246
75278
75317
75361
75413
75545
19722
75735
75736
75767
75772
75868
75906
75907
75924
75944
76026
76028
76210
76211
76212
76354
76517
76529
76628
76691
76940
76904
77034
77044
77309
77526
77547
77587
77808
77857
77965
18027
78030-5
78206
78217
78220

SUPERSEDED
P/N

695633
72446
68867
71950
60007
71939
74593
68512
68513
61278
75065
75067
75028
75044
61152
74530
65000
71840
71841
71969
75148
74386
75044
73149
74059
68531
71010
69097
69008
T23%3
63987
75317
61246
75854
60161
69451
74322
60861
69952
74092
72462
60984
72387
71714
76436
74904
71879
65427
73048
75210
61154
75674
75009
76082
76163
68710
72362
74667
61476-8
76954
76588
76590
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AVCO LYCOMING AIRCRAFT ENGINE GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SUPERSEDING
P/N

78221
78226
78228
78290
78292
78308
78310
78312
78314 -
78368
78524
78539
78540
78542
78546
‘78547

SUPERSEDED PARTS

SUPERSEDED
P/N

76602
78218
78219
76290
73820
77344
77470
71346
77751
75708
65074
76992
76995
76991
76871
77096

'SUPERSEDING
P/N

78728

Lw-10076
LW-10077
LwW-10124
LW-10179
1LW-10185
Lw-10388
LwW-10389
Lw-10390
LW-10400
LwW-10475
Lw-10729
LW-10799
LWw-10828
LW-11062

SUPERSEDED
P/N

72304
73115
68327
73049
77347
77345
76122
76721
76855
T6726
74591
76907
73160
74083
78206
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AVCO LYCOMING AIRCRAFT ENGINE GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

-AVCO LYCOMING PARTS CATALOG
0- 320, 10- 320 AND LiQ-320 SERIES
SECTION 1

CRANKCASE, CRANKSHAFT AND CAMSHAFT

Sectlon 1 Crankcase



CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY szcilou

QUANTITY FER ASSENBLY
0-320 SERIES 10-320 LIO-320 PAGE
1-1
PART DA RNE & & A& &

F| nNuMBER DESCRIPTION \@é NORAN &@% R }%9\ AT AR 2o -
78217 CRANKCASE ASSY. - 8TD 1 1f1] 1] 1)1 (ﬂ 3
78222% CRANKCASE ASSY, - WCF 1 i 1 1 1 i1 1 Sy
78226+ CRANKCASE ASSY, - STD 111
782995 CRANKCASE_ASSY, - WCF 1 I 1

—|78220%* | CRANKCASE ASSY, - STD i 1

|78228%x | CRANEKCASE ASSY, - STD i 141

1 78206%* | CRANKCASE ASSY, - WCF 1
78221+ CRANKCASE ASSY. - STD 1
78294+ CRANKCASE ASSY. - WCF Ll

——{TW-11025+ | CRANKCASE ASSY. - WCF (Nate 1) 1
TW-11078+ | CRANKCASE ASSY. - WCF 1

_1Iw-11237+ | CRANKCASE ASSY. - WCF (Note 2) 1

e TW=11305+ | CRANKCASE ASSY. - WCF. (Note 1)

11 W-11062** | CRANKCASE _ASSY. - WCF (Note 3) i

__sm_ii'z_______ML,J/JmMLMng 2l 2] 2l 2l 2l2] 2l 2l 202] 2 2f 2 2( 2{ 2] 2] 2 2] 2 zzvzi_zj 22

60377 | STUR, 1/2-13x9-11/16in.long-STD| 2| 2] 2] 2| 2{ 2 2l 2
75154 STUD 1/2-13x10—1/321n_1cmg_WCF 2 2] 2 2 2 2l 2 2| 2l 2l 2] 2]z 2| 2 sz! 2 2
BATA4 STUD, 1/2-13x9-7/&in. long - STD 2l 2 2l 2y 2| 21 2f 2 2l 2 2
BIR7T ETID, 1/2-13x9-11/16in. long-STD] 2| 2] 2/ 21 2] 2
66734 STUD, 1/2-13x9-7/8in. long - STD 2lag 2l 2lzl 2l 212 2

154 | STUD, 1/2-13x10. 02in. long - WCE 2 2| 2 2 2 2 21 3l 21 2 2l 2 2121 2 2 2l 2

_lar STUD, 1/2-13x1-3/41n long- STD 8l 8l g]salsl g al_g
501 STUD, 1/2-13x1-7/81in, long - STD & glalgla 8 8
50- 186 STUD, 1/2-30x2, 00 in. long - WCF 8 8l 8 8 8 8.8 3l 8] 8i gl als al 8| al 8| & ji_ai

_.l1025-8 STUD, 3/8-16x1-1/2in. long - STD._|16]16 [16]18[16[16 16| 1

—438-13 STUD, 3/8- 16x 1-%/8 in. long - STD 16|16(16]16]16/16[16]16 16 |
38-14 STUD, 3/8-16% 1-3/4in. longz WCF 16| lislis 16| D6l [16/16  |16]16]16!16]16]186 161616 1 15{

_60376¢ |  STUD, 1/2-20x10-17/64in. long -

STD 2|2tz 222 2l 2
_leseree | STUD, 1/2-20x30-21/3Zin. long-
8TD 2l 2l 2f2l2f 2] 2] 2 21
15155¢ STUD, 1/2-20x10-15/18in, long ~
WCE 2 2! 2 2 2 ol 2l 1 2lalalalala ZLZJ_il_ZI_ZJ 2

] - WCE
STD-1102 PLIG, 1/8-27 NPT Al ARl 51 Al 5l 5] 5 5F 5] 5] 5t &l Al 5! Bl &1 Bi 5l hlE H.6| Ht B 5 a5
65007 RETAINER, Shrond.fube geal At 8l Ak gl A/l sl . Bgl.al gl A&l & & B 81 8 &1 8] 81 81 8 8|88 8 8 8| R]
61261 8TUD, 5/16-18x 1-1/2in. long a2l 2] 2l 21 a[2 2 2] a{ 2| 2[ 2f 2] a[ 2] 2 34 2l 2 2l 2l 2] 2] 2 2l 2
67528 STUD, 5/16-18x1-5/8 in. long Al alal sl sl af o) abaf 2l al 3] [ 1f 2} 2§ 3] 2 a3 al 1) 4 11
69796 DOWEL, Crapkshaft bearing - WCF 6 6] 6 6 6 6] 6 6l el 6 66 6| 6 | 6 6 6| s
69796 DOWEL, Crankshaft bearing - WCF 8

_ |69798 DOWEL, Crankshait bearing - WCF

{See Note 1) 2 2
LW-10647 DOWEL, Crankshaft bearing - WCF
i (See Note 1) : 4 4I

167453 BOWEL, Crankshaft bearing - STD | 6] 6] 6] 6 [ 6| 6] 6] 6/ 6/ 6 6. 6| 6! | 6]l & [
8TD-514 DOWEL, 5/16 dia. x 1/2 in. long 2| 2]2] 2] a2l 2] 2] 2] 2] 2 2] a| 2} 2| 2] 2] 2] 2l 2 22 %Iz itzzl

—|STD-1623 | INSERT, 1/4-20 helicoil x 3/8 in. 2| 212} 2] 2] 2] 2| a2l 2i 2] 2[ 2[ 2l 2] 2] 21 2| 2[ 2l 2 2l 2l 2 2
38Dp-17 STUD, 3/8-16 x 2-1/8in. long - WCF 1 11 1 1 1.1 HIET I ETES] 1} 1] 1] 1 1.1
75156 STUD, 5/8-18 x 15/16 in. tong - WCF 1 1l 1 i 1 11 a2 bl ald ST 141

33712 | NOZZLE ASSY. , Pistor cooling ~ WCF 4 4

18T 783# PLUG, 1/4-28 NPT, Allen al al gl gl afafabafaf alarab o) afa]af {11} NNEEE 1

7t BUSHING, Engine support sf 8|8l 8l sl sl 8l Bl Bl als 8l 8 3
ST-616% upport i gl.alal g[8 8 gl glals 8 8

161389 SLEEVE, Oil relief valve 1 a]afaf1]1 Alafafafafafafabalajafa

* - Conical mounting,
~ Type 1 dynafocal mounting.
+ - Type 2 dymafocal mounting.
¢ - See Service Bulletin No. 273,
# - For enpgines without governor drive.
& - For crankeases with no provision
for adjustable oil pressure relief
valve, (Available in oversize P03)
NOTE 1
Crankcases LW-11025 and LW-11305
uge 2 69796 crapkshaft bearing dowels
6 69796 dowels,
NOTE 2
Crankease LW-11237 is no longer
available. Qxder LIW-11305 =
NOTE 3 ( :
Ref. 2 - stud 75154, Ref 6 - 75155 not haed
used this crankecage.See page 1-5 for
attaching holls 76220, Ref. 4 = use stud
50-15 § ea..and Ref, 5.-.use stud 38-13,
16 ea,
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Figure 1-1. Crankcase Assembly



CRANKCASE RELATED PARTS SECTION
UANTITY PER ASSEMBLY 1
0-320 SERIES 10-320 LIO-320 PAGE
PART W/l SNENE £ Shi& &
F. NUMBER DESCRIPTION %i%%\ \ @O '7@'7 @0@0 % 70 S
_ 167447 | BEARING, Crankshait - STD 4 4
77034 BEARING, Crankshaif (when exbausted 2
use LW-10124) - STD 4i 4] 4] 4] 4| 4 4 4
—{Ew-i0124 | BEARING, Crankshaft - STD 4 4] 4| 4 4f 4f 4] £ 4|
- LW-T7084_ _| BEARING, Crankshaft (when exhausted
uge LW-10124) - WCF 4 4] 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4] 4| 4 4Lj}| —
_ 1 LW-10124 | BEARING, Crankshaft - WCE 4 4f 4 4 4 4| 4 4l 4 4| 4] 4 4 4
67447 BEARING, Crankshaft i 8
LW=11021 BRARWMNG, Crankshaft 4
77044 1 BEARING, Crankshaft, front O X X Y O ) O ) 1 1 341 11
Yl Wl SEAL, Crankshaff, oil S e ) 0 e 0 I I O 11 1 1.1 | S O S
76940** SEAT, Crankshaft oil 11 13 1) 1) 1 1 3 1) 3 i) 1 1 1) i 1] 1 1 4 1 1 i i 1 iU 3
73952%* PLATE, Crankghaft oil seal (do not use
] : with 77377 seal) . War 1 3 &) a1l 31 1 B 4 My 1 u il i 1) 1 4 5
STD-1519** | SCREW, 1/4-20x9/16 in, long 6] 61 6| 6] 6] B] 6] 6] 6] 6] 6| 6] 6 6 6] 6 6! 6 6| 6 6| 6| 6 Q]_%l
STD-180%* WASHER, 1/4 lock 6] 6] 6] 6] 6| 6] 6 6] 6) 6] 6] 6| 6| 6| 6] 6] 6} 6 6| & 6| 6 6 6
2075 SEAL, Qil, . 090 section x 15/32 OD 6l 6] 6| 6] o 6/ 6| & 6| 6| 6] 8 6' 6l 6f 6 6] 6 6] § 6 _6] 4| 6 8 6 4
72091 RING, Oil seal ol 2|2l 2] 2 2] 2| 2l 2j 2l 2] 2[ 21 2| 2| 2| 3| 2f 2| 2 2l 2 ﬂ 2| 2 2.2
72877 BODY, Hydranlic tappet 8t a| s 8] 8| 8| 8 8] 8| &l sl 8| s{ 8| 8 &l a| 8 sl[s 8 8l g g 8 g 8
10288 BALL, 11/16dia. , oil pressure relief
valve 1 3] a1 3p 3] 1] 1) af *f &) Af 3] 12 1] % 1] 1) i 1 L E e -
__1BF | SPRING, Oil pressure relief valve A 1) 3] 3 1) 3] 3f 1] af 1] 1f 1 1.1 1f f 3f 1] 1 11 1 1 i}
8, 425+ | WASHER, No. 10 plain Mﬂm@@g@g@mm ARARARARARAR ARA 7 O O T I
_18TD-1045+ | GASKET 1) 1| 1 1) 3 3] 1] 1) 1f 1| 3] 1] 1) 3) 1] 3 1} .3 1] 1 1 11 1 1 1
T4+ PLUG, Oil relief valve 1 1| 1f a) af 11 34 1) 4| 1] 3] 34 1) 3) 1] 3] 1 1.1 1 1 1
STD-425¢ WASHER, No. 10 plgin ARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARAR _ARARARARAR
. 1STD-1045¢ GASERT 3 1) 3 2y af af af 4] 34 11 1) 241 1 171 1 31 1 3 1
__F78529¢ PIUG, Qil relief valve MRIBIDIDINIDEIRINIRIDINIBIRIRIRIEIRIR 1] 19 1 A 3
778084 YALVE ASSY., Oil pressure relief
adjustable 1] 1] 11 10 2] 3] 21f 1f 1| 1} 3] 1 1] 2 3] 1) 1f 3] 1|1 11 13l 1] 1 U 1

* - Upe thig seal when crankcase noge
is not machined for six serew holes.

** - Use these parts when gix screw

holes are machined in crankcase nose.
+ - fse these parts when crankcase is

not machined in a/w Service Ingtruc-
tion No, 1172,

c Us_e_f:hmms_fgmmn_amgsjable
ned ip

a/w Sgrvice Inai:nuctwn No,. 1172,

# = For crankease incorporating ad-
justable relief valve

- NOTE
—}- L |Bearings are available in undersize
d MO3, MO6 and MI0

NOTE
Bearings 77034 and LW-10124 are
available for 10-320-C1A and LIO-320-
C1A engines bujlt with the gtepped
crankshaft dowel.

NOTE
Ref. 7 - Seal ‘12075, Crankcase LW-

11062 (O-320-E2D) uses 2 only.
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CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY SECTION
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY 1
0 _320 SERIES 10-320 L1O-B20 | M,
PART : wi GG ) & SE &
NUMBER DESCRIPTION ¥ a ®® 0"% @N & @O ‘bv SO X
75010* CRANKSHAFT ASSY., (75006) Note 1 - (r""'-;
] STD 11 31 171 1 B i
75010% CRANKSHAFT ASSY., (75006) Note 1 -
WCF i 1 i 1 1 U1 i A
A 175011%* CRANKSHAFT ASSY., (75007) Note 1 - : e
STD 1] 1] 1 14 1] 1] 1 1 i i
A [ T5011%* CRANKSHAFT ASSY., (75007) Note 1 - .
WCF i1 1 1 1] 1 1 .
B | 75012+ CRANKSHAFT ASSY,, (715008) Note 1 - [
STD 1 .
B | 76012+ CRANKSHAFT ASSY., (715008) Note 1 - . - U
WCF 1 1 i | R —
T _{76995¢ CHANKSHAFT ASSY., {76998) Note 1 - o -
WCFE 1 . .
76951¢ CRANKSHAFT ASSY., (76948) Note I - I SO O
WCF 1 P
LW-10496%% | CRANKSHAFT ASSY., (LW-10045) Sce -
Note 1 - WCF I U DO
STD-1211 PLUG, 2. 00 in. dia. - Note 2 1) 1y 1 1§ af 3 x5 33 1) tf af 3f A af x] 3 if 3 1] 1 1) 1 1 1 1 I 1 I T
STD-1065 DOWEL, Stepped 1 1) 2l oaf 21 3] 1 1) 1) 1 3f 1] IF 1) 1) 3 1f 3 1] 1 1) 31 1 3] ] VB —
120664 BUSHING, Propeller flange - STD 1] 111 if 1 1 1 1 A
N B BUSHING, Propeller flange - WCF 1} . 1 1 1 1 1/ 1 1) -
. BUSHING, Propeller flange - SID T 11 df 1 1 1 N
72065% BUSHING, Propeller flange - WCF il 1 1 1; 1 1) 1 3{ 1
T2067# BUSHING, Propeller flange - STD 5] 6|5 5| 5 5|5 5
720674 BUSHING, Propeller flange - WCF 5 : 5 5 5 5 5 »5“ 5 b o
72063+# BUSHING, Propeller flange - STD 31 3] 3 3] 33 3 3] .'il
720634 BUSHING, Propeller flange - WCF 33 3 2 3 3 3| 3t 3| 3 3_3
T2067# BUSHING, Propeller flange {3 each)
See Note 3
720634 BUSHING, Propeller flange - WCE 5 5
72064% BUSHING, Propeller flange - STD, 2] 212 21272 2 2_! 2
720644 BUSHING, Propeller flange - WCF 32 HNE 2 2 2| 2| 2l 2 3 3
T2068# BUSHING, Propeller flange (2 each) -
See Note 3 B
81510 PLUG, 1-8/4in, OD - 8TD - Notg 2 1l 1 il 1]13] 1 1 1
81519 PLUG,1-3/4in. OD - WCF - Note 2 il3 i 1 1 1, b T | 1.3
71597 TUBE, Crankpin ¢il (4 ea, } - Note 3
Detail part of crankshafts 68608 -
68864 and 72049, -
651155 GEAR, Crankshaft 14 1) 3] i 13 3] 2 2§ 1f 1f ab. &) 2f 2] 14 ¥ 1] 1§ 1] 1 1 11 1] 1] 2 1L
61156 LOCKPLATE, Cranksghaft gear 11 1} 1] 1) 1) 3] 3f 3 10 2pag 2] 18 1) 14 1) 11 il 1 1.1 a3 il
STD- 847 SCREW, 5/16-24x1. 00in. long 1) 1f 1) 1) ) A af 1§ af 1[ af 1) 3f 3] 14 3] i) 14 113 U] 1.1
* _ TFixed pitch propeller, 3/8-24 thd.
prop. bushings. :
*% - Controllable pitch propeller, 7/16-
20 thread prop. bushings,
edre b+ =_Coptroliable pitch propeller 7/16-
i 20 thread prop. bushings. Two short
bushings rotated 60° in direction of
engipe rotation.
¢ - Fixed pitch propeller, 1/16-20 thd.
prop. bushings., :
# - Avajlable in gvergize P05, P10 and
P20,
___NOTE.A ..
Part numbers in parentheses indicate
non-procurable sub-aggemblies, and
correspond with pari number siamped
on edee of {lange, Order replacement
ox; umber only.
NOTE 2
Use of thege plugs is dependent on type
of propeller. See aircraft maneal for
t- -
tion No. 1098.
NOTE 3
Crankshafts, Part Number 68606, 8864
and 72049 are no longer available. De-
tail parts are procurable. For location
of prop. flange tmshings an engines fit= : -
ted with these crankshafis, see.illns- T
iration Hef, ). for GAG06 and Ref 14 for ( o
68864 and 72049 s
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Figure 1-3. Crankshaft Assembly



CONNECTING ROD AND CAMSHAFT .

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

Q-320 SERIES

PART AONAE & S &

NUMBER DESCRIPTION N o@v%‘ym% & &
78030-5 CONNECTING ROD {Supersedes 11 Il |

61476-5) 2] & 4,4444[4'444[4444;1_44 4 4 4
61476-38 CONNECTING ROD (Superseded by :

78030-8) 4| 4] 4l 4 4444444444‘44444 4 4 4 4 %
65819 BUSHING, Connecting rod 4l 2 4'4 al 4l alar gl g alalalal 4f 474l 4 4l 4 4 4 4 4 4
78027 BOLT, Connecting rod {4ge with - { 1 _T'

78030 rod) asaasassssaaslsssaglaa saa__zj]a
74667 BOLT, Commecting rod, {use with
61476 rod) 8i 8| 8] 8| 8l 8 8 8 8] 8] 8 8] 8 8 & g 8 g 8] s g g g d

74646 NUT, Connecting rod 8t 8| 8] 8| 8| 8l 8| 8] 8] 8] 8] 8l 8| 8l 8] & 8f 8 8/ 8 8 8 8
69373% BEARING, Connecting rod s| sl 8| 8 8l sf 8] s[ "8l | 8] sl 8 8! 8l & 8| 8 8|8 g & 8 8
76097 CAMSHAFT, Integral gear Al af a2 af af Al el al el Al A 1 1
76098 CAMSHAFT, Integral gear 11
LW-10566 | CAMSHAFT, Integral fear
T4167+* CAMSHAFT ASSY, e N SN Y O IO O T T Y 1
68769%* ‘CAMSHAFT ASSY, i 3] 1
$TD-1065* | DOWEL R I I I T T T Y O O I T I T Y 1 it T IR I
68630%% GEAR, Camshait 13l abaf al afaf sf af af abal ab abal af /a3 i 1f 1
73079%F SLINGER, Breather o alalaf af sl af af 2l 2 d] ol af a4 i1 af 2l
72078%* LOCKPLATE, 5/16 bolt zazzzzzzzzzzﬁzzzzzz of 2| o] 2| 2
STD-1791** | BOLT, 5/16-24 al 4] 4| af af 4|l 4| 2l 4| al a4} 4 4 4] 4 o] 4 2 4 4l 4f 4 4

* - _Available in undersize M03, M06

and MI10,

** - Use these parts for camshafts

forged without integral gears,

Figure 1-4. Connecting Rod and Camshaft

,




CRANKCASE ATTACHING PARTS

PART

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

0-320 SERIES

A
Og.a
54

7
i

;Q/

2

5
oy
7

SECTION
1

PAGE

NN

NENEY
_ REF. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION CANe oy I\ &
%1 |STD-1187 BOLT, 3/8-24 x 3-1/2 in, long al e[ a[ 2] 2[2[ 2] 2l 2] 2] 2[ 2] 2] 2| 2] 2] 2[ 2| 2! 2 of 2 2
1_|STD-33 WASHER, 3/8 plain - STD R EE 42_[4 NIEKEEE 44 4
1 |STD-23 WASHER, 3/8 plain - WCF, 2 22 ] P 2 Zi 2 2l 2 22 3l 3 2 3
1 [sTD-878 WASHER, 3/8 lock P EEREEEEBEEEEEEFERE 2l 2] 2 2
1 _|sTD-595 NUT, 3/8-24 plain i 2) 2] 2] 2| o ol 2F 2l 2| 2 2| 2| 2| 2t 2 2| 2] 2[ 2 2] o[ 2 2
3 |STD-1414 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 in. long 8{ 8] o[ 6] 8 8 8l s 8| o] 9] 8] 8| &[ 8] & 8| & 8] 8 8] 8] 8 B
Z_|STD-8 WASHER, 1/4 plain 16:'16 16(16|16(16/16]16]16]16[16{16]16[16|16|16|16|16|i6|16 1616/18
2 |8TD-150 WABHER, 1/4 lock 8] "8] 8| 8] 8] 8] 8 8 & 8 Elja 8 8 8] 8 8 8l 8| 8
TD-1411 NUT, 1/4-20 plain ) 3/ 6} 8| 8| 8] 8] 8| 8| 8] 8| 8] 8 8| 8] B[ 8| 8 8 8| 8 8 8 8 8
STD-2084 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 in. long - 51D 22l 223 2l 2l ol a[ 2] "3 2]a 3] |2 3 g|
STD-2084 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 in, long - WCF 1 i1 1 1 3 [l af1fd HIRE
STD-160 WASHER, 1/4 lock - STD 2| 2l 2| 2l 2] 2l 2| 2] 21 2| 21 2] 2| 2 al 2 gl
ETD-160 WASHER. 1/4 lock - WCF 1 il 1 11 11 1] i 3 a1 il 1 1| 1
3 ISTD-1411 NUT, 1/4-20 plain - 31D ? 2| 2] 2 32 gJ_zi 2| 2 2l 2 2 -
3 |8TD-1411 NUT, 1/4-20 plain - WCF ) 1 il 3 1 11 1 il a1l I I 1_11 11
4 9TD-1215 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 in. long - 8TD : P 2| 2} 2| 2| 2] 2} 2 2l 2
5 |STD-1419 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1-1/8 in. long - WCF 3 ) 3l 3 33 3/ 3 a3 3| 3 3l 3 3 §
5 [STD-8 WASHER, 1/4 plain - WCF 3 3| 3 ) 3 3| 3 al 3l 3[ 3] 3} 3 3 3 :gl 3
5__|STD-160 WASHER 1/4 lock - WCF- 3 3[ 3 3 3 3| 3 HEEREEEE 3l 3l 3l 3 3.3
6. |STD-1416 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 in. long 3| 3| 3! 3| 3] 3| 3[ 3] 4 3/ 3f 3] 33l 3l 3f 33l sis 3l 3t 3 3 3 3
6 _|STD-8 WASHER, 1/4 plain {maximum of §
_ ~ lsTD-1409 NUT, 1/4-20 slotted 3| 3] 3| 3l 3] 3] 8] sl 3| a{ 3l 3| 3 3| s 3] 3] 3] 3} 3 3. al.3] 3 3 3 3
1 8TD-1205 BOLT, 3/8-24 x.2-3/16.in. lonpg - STD | 3} 1| 1fay 3| alaf al 1] af sfaf 1] 3] [ 1l 1 1
S§TD-33 WASHER, 3/8 plain - STD 2falalal 2] 2l 2] 3] 2{ 2i 2l 2 zl 2] [ 22 2
S8TD-872 NUT, 3/8-24 slotted - STD et afafafalalaf 1) afafafs 4.3 1
STD-872 NUT, 3/8-24 slotted - WCF i 1 1 1 ] a1l 1 1 IE1E 1f 1
8 _|STD-33 WASHER, 3/8 plain - WCF p 2|2 2 2 2l al |2[2 z,gl 2 AEIEEE 2 2
9 160803 STRAP, Lifting - i1 a3 aiabalafafafa]3] 3 1 11‘11|1 i1
10__|STD-2030 NUT, 1/2-20 plain (thru bolt at noge of | | . [ | 1
.erankecage) - WCF 2 2] 2 2 2 2 2 2:|___2_ 2 2 2 2] 2] 2| 2 2| 2
10| 77907 SPACER, 33/64 TD x /8 in. OD 2 2| 2 2] 2 2 2[ 2] 2 2| 2 2f a[ 2] 2] 2 2| 2
10 {78220 BOLT, 1/2-20 x 10. 7 in. long - WCF 2l 2] 2 2] | ] 2] 2] 2]23 2 2l 2l 2] 22 2 2
11 176220 BOLT, 1/2-20 x 10. 7 in. iong 2 2] 2 2 2 2 2[2]2]2 2 2l 22| 2[ 2 2|2

o]

J

& o

A

22 6 6 ]
WIDE CYUNDER FLANGE CRANKCASE

Figure 1~-5. Crankcase Attaching Parts



SUPPORT ASSEMBLY AND IDLER SHAFTS SECTION
QUANTITY FER ASSEMEBLY : 1
: ©-320 SERIES 10-320 C10-320 P;ﬂfs
PART 9. A ORE & SHE W&
z NUMBER DESCRIPTION NN SRR é':\ N ‘ﬁo"'\i:x 20 - \ ‘M\
1_|6Be6T SUPPORT ASSY.,Starter ring gear {
10/12 pitch, 1. 91 1 drive - 8TD U111 11 1§ 311 1 1 1 : \u»’
i 68867 SUPPORT ASSY. , Starter ring gear
i} 10/12 pitch, 1, 91: drive - WCTF 1 . 1
1 | 5R942% SUPPORT ASSY. , Starter ring gear ] ]
- 10/12 pitch, 1, 91:1 drive - STD 1| 1 1
1 74414 SUPPORT ASSY.  Starter ring gear
12/14 pitch, 1.91:1 drive - STD 11 1 1) 1 1 3 1 1] 1} 1§ Y 1] 1
1...174414 SUPPORT ASSY. , Starter ring gear
12/14 pitch, 1. 91:1 drive - WCF 1 11 1 1 1 i 1) 1 11
1 {76628 SUFPPORT ASEY,, Starter ring pear ;
12/14 pitch, 3,25:1 alt, drive ~ WCF 1] |- 1 1 1 I 1] 3f 3 111 1]
1 ]768089 SUPPORT ASSY. , Starter ring gear .
_10/12 pitch, 3. 25:1 alt. drive - WCF. 1 1
i 16944 SUPPORT ASSY, , Starter ring gear
10/12 piteh, 3. 25:1 drive - WOF 1] i 1
1 |LwW-10552 SUPPORT ASSY. , Starter ring gear i
] 12/14 pitch, 8. 25:1 alt. drive - WCF
2 60882 GEAR. Starter ring 10/12 pitch 1} 13 11 3] 19 2] 3) 3] 111 11 b
2. 72568 Star ring_12/14 pitch 1.1 B e 3 Y A I 1 1 1 111 1
2 jLW-10551 GEév,R, Starter ring 12/14 piteh
3_jf Tgxx I SPACER, Propeller hub - STD 11 1
4 . B+ | FLANGE, Propeller ~ STD 1l 1 1 1
5 STD-33+ WASHER,_ 3/8 plain - STD 6l 6 i} f
8__|8TD-1198+ | BOLT,S/8-24 x 4,44 long - STD 6 6 6
7 BRE39¢ GEAR, Camsghaft o ap ) aya) 33 b apal )l 5] 5L aF a3 101 1 1
8 ___|eaysTe SHAFT, Tachometer 1] 3f 1] 1) 1§ 3f 3f 3} tf 1] 3 1 il 1/ 1) 1 111 1. 1
STD-1199¢ PIN, 3/18 dia, 1] 1) 3} 1) 14 3 3 3] 1f A A0 30w oA oAl i 13 4 111 1} 1
68753¢ SPACER, Tach. shaft 1F 1( 1} Af 1% if af %} 1] 1] 35 1 13 1) 1] 3 113 1.1
72079¢ SLINGER, Breather I} 30 3 ap a) A903) ) A 5] A0 A a0 A a] 3] oAb 3 111 10 1 1] 1 3
72078¢ LOCKPLATE, 5/16 bolt 2| 212} 2[ 2] 2j 2] 2] 2 2| 2 2] 2} 2| 2] 2 2t 2 2| 2 2, Zj 22
STD-1791¢ BOLT, 5/16-24 x . 66 long 4] 4| 41 4] 4F 4] 4] 4] 4] 4) 4| 4 4[ 4] 4 4] 4| 4] 4 4 4
B 176121 SHAFT, Tachometer 10 10 10 33 1f 3f &) 1) 1 1§ & 394 3 18 1§ 1F 1 1.1 1] 1 31 1] 1] 41
] 78368+ PIN, 3/16 % 2. 33 in. long 1L 3 b &l 3 a0 &f 3% 4f 1) 31 A 4f 4 1 1.1 | 0 O e £ I | 1#_1
2. 1761184 SPACER, Tach, shaft HIBIFIFIBIEIFN R BEIERNE B RN H}oaial g1 1 1
4 1MB16625- _ | RING, Internal retaining 1 1l el al ol 2l 9 1l o ol al ol af ol af 2§ 140 9F 30 1 1l 4 1] 1) 3 11
—{1081#
3 75158 SHAFT, Cranksliaft idler - WCF 2 2 2 2 2| 2 212 2| 2 2[2 2 2] 2 2 22
3 71646 LOCEPLATE, 5716 bolt - WCF 2 Z_I 2 2 2 F1l 21 2 2% 22 2] 2 2§ 2] 2 2] 2
1 __|STD-1926 BOLT, 5/16-13 x .67 long - WCF 3 E] 3 3 3 3| 3] 3 3|3 3.3 3 3 3 3 3
3 STD-1410 NUT, 5/16 18 plain - WCF 1 1] 1 i 1 1 1} 18 1) 1] 3 1 1) 3] 3 1 L1
3 68749 SHAFT, Crankshaft idler - STD 2r 21 2{2F 2] 212 2[ 2] 2] 2] 2] 2] 2 2] 2 2
3 | 73817 LOCKPLATE, 174 in, bolt - STD 2l 2]2]2faj 212/ 2| 2| 2.2 2| 2] 2 21 2 2
i STD-705 SCREW, 1/4-20 x . 69 long - STD 4 4] 4] 4] 4] 4] 4] 4] 4| 4] 4 4] 4] 4 4] 4 4|

* - Less spinner holes.

- Reguired when no starter ring

gear support is used.

+ - For fizxed pitch ingtaliation only.

¢ - Use on all engines incorporaling

removable camshaft gear.

# - Use on all engines incorporating

integral camshaft and gear.

NOTE

-10/12 pitch ring gears have 122 teeth,

12/14 pitch ring gears have 149 teeth.

See Iatest Service Instruction No. 1121

and 1141.
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SECTIN|

FUEL PUMP DRIVES AND IDLER GEARS
QUANTITY PER

ASSEMEBLY 1
5-320 SERIES 10-320 CIO-S20 | 7A6E
PART 3 TN E DARAaS &
F. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION N3 c?‘}%% SENSRAR NIRRT G
—172230% | SHAFT, Fuel pump idler gear - WCF 1
L 172820% I LOCKPUATE, 1/4 in, bolt - WCF i
L i8TR-705* | SCREW, 1/4-20 x 11/16 in, long - WCF 2 2
b 472231% | GEAR ASSY., Fuel pump idlér - WCF 1
I ] LA £t 1dl -
-l WCF 1,
—t 14096* | GEAR ASSY,, Crapkshaif idier - WCF 2
L_137300% RUSHING, Crankshaft idler - WCF 2
L * - WCF, 1
.| 69184¥ GASKET, Fuel pump adapter - WCF 1 —
L_69156% ADAPTER, Fuel pump drive - WCF 1
i |sTh-1774% PIN, 1/8 dia. x 1/4 in, long - WCF ] 3
.| STD-2i3* SEAL, Gil - WCF 1 1
| 61544%* PLUNGER, Fuel pump sreatafaf il e afay A Al al o a3 i il 1 11 i1
L 71996 GEAR, Crankshaft idler plain tafafafafafaf sfafalaralra ) a al a3 if1 1 1 1 i 1
__|is072** GEAR, Crankshaft idler i slalala]afof sl dfal g ala sl g i 1 1l 1 1
77300+ BUSHING, Crankshaft idler 2l 21 2l 2i ol o] o] al"2[ 31 3| 2] 2 2 2[ 2 2] 2] 2] 2 2l af [ 22 2
74596+ GEAR, Crankshaft idler plain - STD 2l 22 2] 123
| 74996+ GEAR, Crankshaft jdler plain - WCF 2 2 2 2
i BUSHING, Crankshaft idler - STD 2| 2] 2 2 3 2
L BUSHING, Craulshaft idier - WCF 2 2 2l {2
* - Geared fuel pamp drive.
** - Plunger fuel pump drive.
+ - Ne fue] pump drive provided.

Figure 1-7. Fuel Pump Drives and Idler Gears
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AVCO LYCOMING AIRCRAFT ENGINE GROUP ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

AVCO LYCOMING PARTS CATALOG
0-320, 10-320 AND LIO-320 SERIES
SECTION 2 '

ACCESSORY HOUSING AND DRIVES

Section 2 Acey. Housing



. ACCESSORY HOUSING - SEPARATE CAM GEAR

QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY

SECTION
2

C-320 SERIES T0-320 LIO-320 wé“fl
PART =7 TGOS & S )
.| NUMBER DESCRIPTION @G‘QM %Gv RS AR N oG
73818 GASKET, Accessory housing a3 afaf o) af 1 4 3) 3 1 13 1 15 3 1 3 1 b b3
L__|%72498 | ACCESSORY HSG. , (Plain S41.N-20 and
impalge S4LN-21 magnetos} 11 1 1 1 1) 1
L 72500 ACCESSQRY HSG. , (Two impulse S4LN-
21 mpgnetos) 1
172501 ACCESSORY HSG. , (Plain S4LN-20 and
impulse S4LN-21 magneto, vacuum
and hyd, duzal drive) 1 i1
1172502 . in 94T.M-20 and
impulse S4TN-21 magneto, vacuum
and. prop. gov, dual drive) - STD 1 1
1172502 | in S4TN-20 and
impulse S4LN-21 magnetos, vacuum .
and_orop, gov, dual drive) - WCF, 1
L 172508 | ACCESSORY HSG., =
_S4LN-204 magnetos) - STD 1 11 1
L |72504 ACC '541.N-200 _and
S41.N- sins} 1
1 72506 ACCESSORY HSG., (Plain 841.N-20 and
impulse S4IN-21 magnetos) 1 1 1 1 11 1 1
1 73972 ACCESSORY HSG. , (841.N-200 and
L S41.N-204 magneto) 1 1
1 ’ Pl ACCESSORY HSG. , (Two impulge S41.N-
21 magnetos) 1
1 75915% ACCESSORY_HEG. , (Two impulse S4T.N-
21 magnetos) 1
ACCESSORY HQUSING = ‘ o
PART NUMBER "3% AGE)
<J
JACCESSORY HOUSING RELATED FPARTS
2 |61400 STUD, 1/4-20 x 1. 19 in. iong 2l2]2]2]2[2
2 |75888 STUD, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 in. long 22
3__ 175888 STUD, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 in, long 4| 4
4 |61238 8TUD, 1/4-20 x 2. 78 in, long 33 3| |3/ 3l 33
[ 52740 STUD, 1/4-20 x 3-7/8 in. long 3 3
5 51238 STUD, 1/4-20 x 2,78 in. long 1l 1 1 ] 111§ 1
5 |69943 STUD, 1/4-20 x 1-3/8 in. lons i1 1
] 61261 STUD, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 in. long 212|2)2f2)2]2 212
B 67528 STUD, 5/16-18 x 1-5/8 in, long 2
7 61261 STUD,5/16-18 x 1-1/2 in, long 2 212|212} 2| 2
7 __|61668 - 2- i 2 212
8 161668 — - 212122 2 212
8 61261 STUD, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 in. long_ 20 2 2
9 | STUD, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 in. long 212 212121212/ 21212
0 f6 3 . STUD,5/16-18 x 2. 19 in, long: 31 3: 3131 31 3.3l 31313
L5 2 LUG, 1/8-27 NPT, Allen 2|21 2|1 2121 212121212
2 STD-784 PLUG, 3/8-18 %3T, Allen 11113/ 371] 1] 12
3 [STb-1102 BLUG, 1/5-27 NBT, Allen 1l
4 [73117 TUBE, Accessory breather 1j111]1111'1
5 [31C-38 STUD, 5/16-18 x 4-3/4 In. 4
6 [6B63d | SHIELD, Accy. breather, oil £ N I Y N Y
7 |AN456ADA-8 RIVET,. 13 x 1/2 in. long i1]1}1 I 101
B [ANZBEADA-22 RIVET,. 13 x 1-3/8 in. fong YA Y 111
5 |STD-1008 RING, Oil seal AT 1[ 11 1f1
1] 1002 PLUG, /8 0Dx 3/4 in, 11iji]111711
* ~ AN fuel pump. Long studa at fuel
pump pad. ;
** - Accessory housing 74467 ig no
longer availabla for JO-320-B1A (STD).
Usge T4515 housing.
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Figure 2-1. Accessory Housing - Separate Cam Gear



ACCESSORY HOUSING - INTEGRAL CAM GEAR SECTION
QUANTITY PER ASGSEMBLY 2

©-320 SERIES 10-320 (10-320 PAGE

2-2

PART T IRARGS AHVSAS S
2. | NUMBER DESCRIFTION ‘30";’(?&?%9-@0% BRI NOG T BTOR 0T -
R if1f1 1.1 )

73818 GASKET, Accessory housing 1l 111 1)1} 11 1] 1 1 1 1] 3] 1 11 *.&
1 76103 ACCESSORY HSG, , (Plain §4LN-20 and . =
Ao impalse S4LN-21 magneto} 11 i1 i1 1 ! )
i 76105 ACCESSORY HSG, , (Two impulse S4LN- N '
_ 21 magnetos) _ 1 —
i |7e104 ACCESSORY HSG., (Plain S4LN-80 and
4. impulse S4LN-21 magneto, vacuum N
and hyd, dual drive) - STD 1 1§11 1 o
L |76104 ACCESSORY HSG, , (Plain S4LN-20 and B

impulse S4LN-21 magneto, vacuum , .
and_hyd. dual drive) - WCF i | —
1 76106 ACCESSORY HSG, , (Plain S4LN-20 and o] _—
impulse 84LN-21 magneto, vacuum _ -

ey

» and prop, gov, dual drive} - STD 1 L. 1if
76106 | ACCESSORY HSG,. , (Plain 34LN-20 and i
impuolse §4LN-21 magneto, vacuum .
and prop. gov. dual drive) - WCF 1] . -
ACCESSORY HSG. , {S4LN-200 and
S41N-204 maemetg) - STD 1 1] 1 1 B
JACCESSORY HSG., {S41N-200 and : -
S4LN-204 magneto, vacuum and hyd.

dual drive) 1

i impulse S4LN-2] mag.). ... 1 {1 1[xpafala 1
L3611y 1 ACCESSORY HSG., (S41N-200 and
S4LN-204 mamueto) 1 1
L _|wsiaz ACCESSORY H3G. , (Two impulse S4LN-
U S |21 magnetos) . 1
i [76116¥ ACCESSORY HSG. . (Two impulse S4LN-
21 magnetos) : 1
T6113%* ACCESSORY HSG. , (Plain S4LN-20 and ]
1 | impulse S4LN-21 magneto) 111

76927 ACCHESSORY HEG. , (Machined for vacu-
um pump pad and fuel pump pad, gov-
ernor pad un- machined) : i
I [LWw-10105+ ACCESSORY HSG., (Two impulse S4LN-
21 magnetog) . i
LW-10501 ACCESSORY H3G, , {Two impulse 84BN-| |
21 magnetos) 1
ILW-11165+ ACCESSORY HSG. , (Two impulse S4RN-
21 magnetos)

i
|

-~

—

ACCESSCRY HOUSING
PART NUMBER

. ACCESSORY HOUSING RELATED PARTS!
|
H 61wl STUD, 1/4-20 x 1.19 in. long 2|2]2127212
| __|75888 STUD, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 in, long ; 2122 2212
75888 STUD, 1/4-20 x_1-1/4 in. long 4j 44| |4]4]4
61238 STUD, 1/4-20 x 2. 78 in. long 3] |3 3] 3;313|3[al3/3]13[3
69740 STUD, 1/4-20 x 3-7/8 in. long 3 3 [
61238 STUD, 1/4-20 x 2. 78 in. long i 1] i 1) 3} 1j1|1¢1]3f1f1
A 68043 STUD, 1/4-20 x 1-3/8 in. Iong - i 1 1
i [e1261 STUD, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 in. long 122l 2jota| |2la|3l [2[2{3
) 67528 STUD, 5/16-18 x 1-5/8 in. long . 2
' 61261 STUD, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 in. long 2|2 212(2]212 2 2
' 61668 STUD, 5/16-18 x 2-3/8 in, long 2 2 t2]2t2
] 61668 STUD, 5/16-18 x 2-3/8 in, long 2l2j2]2 2 212 2|12|2]|2
i 161261 STUD, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 in, long i 21 |2
! 61261 STUD, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 in, long 2l2z| 212|212 2| 2]2]2 212{2
! 61265 STUD, 5/16-18 x 2. 19 in. long 2(2]292|212[({2]2|2{2[2[2]2]|2]2 —_—
61265 STUD, 5/16-18 x 2. 19 in, long 1{1y1j1p3j1[dfx)1]1]1f1}]1
31CD-22 STUD, 5/16-18 x 2-3/4 in. long 11
—sTD-1103 PLUG, 1/8-27 NPT, Allen 2lzl2l2(2]3{z[2(2|2|2[2]2]2|2
STD-784 PLUG, 3/8-18 NPT, Allen 1/1]31]3¥]1 1
: |STD-1102 PLUG, 1/8-27 NPT, Allen 111]3 111
. 73117 TUBE, Accessory breather Ij113171)i[1 .
31C-38 STUD, 5/18-18 x 4-3/4 in. long 4
31C-40 SUTD, 5/16-18 x 5 in. long 4 4
STD-1006 RING, Ojl seal 1l1f1731]1{1
5628 PLUG, 5/8 OD x 3/4 in. iong ilafalalaly
STD-T783 PLUG, 1/4-18 NPT, Allen . 111
76118 SHIEED, Accessory breather, oil laditajaralalafagalalajalala
* . Long studs at fuel pamp pad.
** - Standard cylinder flange ounly (I0-
320-B1A).
+ - Long studs at fuel pump pad for
pump and spacer.
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Figure 2-2. Accessory Housing - Integral Cam Gear




OII. PUMP_AND ACCESSORY HQUSING ATTACHING PARTS - sELTIon
QUANTITY PER ASSEMBLY B
O-320 SERIES i5_320 Li0-520 P;G;
PART . DANASEAE SHAEE S
NUMBER DESCRIPTION M Q«&N SN AN N 3 .
76354 BODY_ASSY, , Oil pump A ad [ alal af ol ol af af o sl o o) 3] 3 a) 5 3} iy 4 _ ,K ¥
1W-10481 | BODY ASSY.,Oil pump : ! e
60328 SHAFT, Oil pump idler 1 Y Y Y Y O O Y b Y I 1 I Y EL I O A
STD-714 PIN,. 13 dia. x 1.00 jong g1 I T T Y T Y O T I I 1 1 D T I I 3l gl 3 .
_lansgoca-2 | PIN,.13 dia.x 1/2 in. long 3
STD-133¢ PLUG, 1/16-27 NPT, Allen Al g Al s af g 4l Al gl ala 1}.1 e
61174 SHAFT, Qil pump drive U I Y T O O Y Y 1 O 111
60746 [ IMPELLER, Oil pumn, driving sl a3l ap sl gy g 1 1
60TAT IMPELLER, Oil puren, driven RGN IS 0TI T Y Y Y T T L 1 6 I I 3 |
$TD-25  WASHER, 5/16 plain a[ 3| s 3| s al 3 3 al 3| s[5 3| 3 3l 3 33 33 3 sl al 3 3. i
STD-1420 | NUT, 5/16-18 slotted 3 3 3l 3| al sl sl s 3| al 3l 3] 3| 3] s 8l 3] 3l 33 EEE L :
STR-1227 WASHER, 1/4 jn. copper 2
STD-1904 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 2-3/4 in, long =N
STD-8 WASHER, 1/4 plain 2 ] -
STD-1409 T, 1/4-20 gl I T A
1185 SEAI, Tachometer drive, oil E1 I T I T YA Y Y Y Y 0 Y e U 1l 1
ACCESSORY HQUSING doe
ATTACHNG PARTS: _. .
§TD-8 WASHER, 1/4 plain 10| 10{16]10]10]10|T0| 10 1e}10]16[16{10]10; 10[10] 10} 10{ 10|10 10|10/ 10 10| 10 ol
TTET 160 WASHER, 1/4 lock 10|10]10]10]10]10|10[ 10{10]10]10[ 10 10] 1010 10] 10{10]{ 10|10 10/ 10] 10§ 10 10 1010
§ 204 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 15/16 in, long 16/10/10]10]16 10! 10| 30} 10] 1010} 10} 10| 10{10]10[ 10]10/10]10 10) i0}10{ 10 10 10/10
T18TL-B WASHER, 1/4 plain af 3| 2| 2l 2| 2| 2l 2| 2] 3| 2} 2| 2| 2[ 2{ 2 a[ a[ a[ 2 2 2.2 2 2
STD-180 WASHER, 1/4 lock 2222222_;222222222.:?22 2 2[2[ 2l 2
STD-1414 BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2 in. long sl 2l 3| 21 2[ 2| 2 2 2| 2| 2| 2 2[ 2| 2[ 2| 2| 2l 2] 2 EEIRERE
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VACUUM PUMP DRIVE ADAPTER AND DUAL DRIV
QUANTI

SEETI

[2]

LY
Q-320 SERIES 10-320 L10-320 FAGE
35
PART 3. g SHAORE & S &

F. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION \ "Q@}‘K GG 9-? ‘QGG*? 38 @0 \3_? ‘30@0 NS \m
61183 GASKET, Accessory adapter (g ajafsja)afaf1) 5 3f3f3fx[1f1]1 31111 1 1 { =
61098* ADAPTER ASSY., Vacuum pump Ty )iy ififipaait 13 1 1f 1 1 1 Mo
STD- 1774* PiN, 1/6 dia. x 374 in, long, RN ERRRERRRR R R A A3 T 1T
5TD-208% OIL SEAL S O Y Y I Y I I Y 3 131 737
T2070* GEAR ASSY, , Vacuum pump driven tfafudag a1 aj i1y ififij1 {11 1] 1] 1 i 1
T15696* WASHER, Accessory driven gear I avijfaj1 a1y a)afafs]1]1]1] f1]1]1 111 1) 1) .1 -
TO34T** DUAL DRIVE ASSY,, Vacuurn pump -

and hydranlic pump 1 111 13 L
10348+ DUAL DRIVE ASSY., Vacuum pump .

o and prop, governor drive 1 1 J_

__169725¢ ADAPTER ASSY,, Dual accy. drive 1 i[1 S D D O O S I A T T I O I I
612632¢ STUD, 1/4-50%1, 53 in, long i i1 i I RN
69724¢ STUD, 1/4-20x 3. 63 in. long 3 3] 3 3 | R e ] N
66145¢ DOWEL, 1/4dia, x1/21n. long 2 2l 2 i A " ke

_.169319¢ GEAR AS8Y., Accessory drive 1 11 1 . N
71506¢ WASHER, Accy. drive gear 1 i1 1
8TD-2072¢ Q" RING, Static seal 1 151 i
£69316¢ GEAR, Dual drive 1 1l1 1
69730¢ GEAR ASSY., Accessory igler 1 i1 1 B I
69731¢ BUSHING, Acev. idler gear 1 i1 L N O O O O I T T T I T O N N Y I .

T S| WASHER. Accessory driven gear 2 212 2 : - .
1. 4 GEAR, Vactum pump driven 1 151 1 U R SN OV AUV OO NS NN RO SOU% U B SO
697208 GASKET, Dugl drive adapter cover 1 i1 i - e
69T42%* COVER _ASSY, , Vacuum hyd. drive 1 il 1 i _
89719+ COVER ASSY., Vacuum and prop. I A

governor adapter 1 111 1 I S
BTD-208¢ SEAL, Oil 1 113 1 i
STD-548** SEAL, Oil 1 i} 1 1 L]
89942%* STUD, 1/4-20 x 1.53 in. long 2 2! 2 2 .
60942+ STUD, 1/4-20 x 1.53 in. long 1 1j1 1
60722¢ STUD, 1/4-20 x 1, 94 in. long 1 11 3
60318¢ SHAFT, Accessory idler 1 if i 1
STD-938¢ DOWEL, .09 dia. x . 34 long 1 it 1 1
STD-1339¢ PLUG, 1/16-27 NPT, Allen 1 1} 1 1 .
STD-~1102+ PLUG, 1/8-27 NPT, Allen 1 11 1
STD-1339%* PLUG, 1/16-27 NPT, Allen 1 1l i 1 —
STD-1774+ PIN, 1/8 dia. x 1/4 in, long 1 11 1
STD-8¢ WASHER, 1/4 plain 2 2|l 2 2
STD-160¢ WASHER, 1/4 lock 2 212 2
STD-1411¢ NUT, 1/4-20, plain 2 2( 2 2
JTD-8¢ WASHER, 1/4 plain 1 il 3 1
STD-160¢ WASHER, 1/4 lock 1 11 1
STD-1411¢ | NUT, 1/4-20 plain i 1] 1 1
STD-8+ WASHER, 1/4 plain 3 33 3
STD-160+ WASHER, 1/4 lock 3 3] 3 3
69320+ CAPSCREW 3 313 3
STD-696¢ WASHER, .27 I x 1/2 in, OD AR

__|r1023¢ Dual drive support 1 ‘1 1
STD-160¢ WASHER, 1/4 lock 1 1l 1 1

.I8TD-1215¢ | BOLT, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 in.tong 1 1)1 1

16 ®______ |GASKET, Governor spacer 1 1] 1 1

o | SPACER, Governor 1 i1 1

* - Vacuuin puinp cnly.

*% - Vacunm pump and hydraulic pump

dual drive

+ =~ Vacuum pump and propeller govers

nor dual drive.

¢ = Dual dri rdrauelic. pump

or_propeller governor)

# - Standard cylinder flange only.
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Figure 2-5. Vacvum Pump Drive Adapter and Dual Drives



PROPELLER GOVERNOR DRIVE AND COVERS SECTION
QUANTITY PER ASSEMEBELY ]

©-320 SERIES 10-320 LIC-320 N;EG
PART 3. 3 OGS A A &
EF. | NUMBER DESCRIPTION @@@M AN SO AN o
4313+ GASKET, Vacuum and hyd. pump 2 7 [ T2 f =

i 8313%* GASKET, Vacuum pump 1 1 11 ]_._I ] i HIE 411 11 1 i 3 1 1 1 M
2 650430% COVER, Vacuum and hyd. pump 2l 2 2
2 | 60430** COVER, Vacuum pump i1 11 I 1 1 1 11 11 1f if 1 1 11 3 b
3 |STD-§* WASHER, 1/4 plain i 8 il
3 STD- §%* WASHER, 1/4 plain 4| 4 4] 4| 4 4 4 4] 4 4] 4] 4| 4] 4} 4 4 ﬁ:i 4 _4 4.4
4 STD-160* WASHER, 1/4 lock 8| 8§ | 8 | +
4_|STD-160%* | WASHER, 1/4 lock 4 4[ Fl 4I _4]L 2 d 4 A 4l el 4] 4 4 4 4 4 4
) STD-1411% NUT, 1/4-20 plain 8] 8 8
5 |8TD-1411%* | NUT, 1/4-20 plain al Al U4l 4 4 {4 V4| {44 [ a4 a4 4|2 4 4 44 4 4
6 1183 GASKET, Accessory adapter i 1 1 i1 151 1t ¢ 1 1) 1 3111 1# i
ki 60430 COVER, Vacuum pump 1] 1] 1 1 1 1f 1 i 11 i 1 31 14 Y
8 680 93** SPACER, Vacyum pump stud ) 49 4 | 4f 4] ilf_ 4 4 i!_j 4] 4] 4| 4 44 4 -
9 STD-8 WASHER, 1/4 plain 4] 41 4 4} 4] 4 —{I 4 4 4 4.4 4] 4 44 el
0_ |STD-160 WASHER, 1/4 lock 47 al 4] 4[4 4 4 [4 4 4| 4| 44| 44 4 N
i 18TD 141 NUT, 1/4-20 plain 4 alal [l e e T4 44 4 474]4 4%
2 8313 GASKET, Vacuum pump it 1 i 1y 1) 1 1 1 1 10 3] 1} 1 1 —
3__F1691-C GASKET, AN fuel pump drive 1
4 60431 COVER, AN fuel pump drive 1 1
6__1§TN-35 WASHER, 5/18 plajn 4 4
6 1 475 | WASHER,5/16 lock 4 4
T Sa0-1410 NUT,5/16-18 plain 4 4
8 60096 GASKET, Fuel pump R 8 e e O L e 1 R 11 4.1
9 __|65098 COVER, Fuel pump drive (diaphragm) | 1 1| il al alal sl ababab gl al i a2l gl s 11 1
0 STD-33 WASHER, 3/8 plain 2l 2| 2123 21 21 21 2 2l 2¢ 2t 21 2) 2l 24 2l 21 21212 2 2] 2 2
1 STD-1582 BOLT, 3/8-16 x 3/4.in, long 2{. 2] 2] 21 2] 2| 2{ 2¢ 2( 22| 2] 2} 2] 20 2| 2| 2 2] 2 20 2 2
2 |68317+ SHAFTGEAR, Prop. governor drive 1 ij 1] 1 il 1 1 1 1.1 il
3_ | 71596+ WASHER, Accessory driven gear 1 1.1 1 1. 1.1 1 1 118 1
4 STD-1221+ RING, 13/16 dia. x . 042 thick 1 iF 1 1] 1 1 1 .l 3_1f

* - Dusl drive,

** - Vacuum pump - no dual drive.,

+ - Propeller governor drive parts.

¢ - Wide cylinder flange only,
# - Standard cylinder flangg only.
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Figure 2-6. Propelier Governor Drive and Covers



PROPELLER GOVERNOR ADAPTER AND COVERS

SECTION

GQUANTITY FER_ASSEMBLY

0-320 SERIES [&-320 L10-320 "2657
PART . IASBAEE QO £ fAE S
EF. NUMSBER DESCRIPTION NS & @'0 OQ? ‘Q@@-\? ‘-’?&6\ X @0 @ﬁ SO o p—
1 |75i53x ADAPTER ASSY. , Prop. governor {3
' drive - 8TD i I Y I i1 i S
1 |75153* ADAPTER ASSY, , Prop. governor i
drive - WC¥ 1 1 11
i 15645%* ADAPTER ASSY. , Prop. governor 1
drive - STD 1 1l 1 11 1] 1 1 1
1 T5b4H** ADAPTER ASSY, , Prop. governor _
drive - WCF 1|1 1 1 1 i 111 1 1
1 75722+ ADAPTER ASSY., Prop. governor
drive - STD 1
2 68315 GASKET, Accy. drive adapter i1 1{if1 1111 1 1 1111 1 1 .
K STD-1102 PLUG, 1/8 NPT, Allen i1 1] 1] 1 1] 1{1} 1 1 1 1} 1| 1] 1] ] 1 1
4 675568 STUD, 5/i6-18 x 2 in. long {use in
15153 or 75722) 4 4] 4] 4 4] 4 4 4 4 4] 4
4 68316 STUD, 5/16-18 x 1-11/16 in. long
(use in T6545) 1 441 i 4 4 4 1 4744 4 4
5 |STD-1774 PIN, 1/8 dia. x 1/4 in, long 1.1 1] 1] 1 i1 3 1 1 1 1| i 1} 1 1 1
] STD-35 WASHER, 5/16 plain 4| 4 4] 4] 4 4] 4] 4 4 4 4 4 4| 4| 4] 4 4| 4
i STD-415 WASHER, 5/16 lock 4| 4 4| 4| 4 4| 4] 4] 4 4 4 4 4| 4] 4 4 44 -
8 STD-1410 NUT, 5/16-18 plain 4| 4 4] 4] 4 4| 4] 4| 4 4 4 4| 4] 4| 4| 4 4| 4
8 __|ee06¢ COVER, Governor drive 1 11 1} 1] 1 1] 1 i
o | at¢ GASKET, Governor drive 1 if 1 it 1] 1 1] 1 1
1 S10-35¢ WASHER, 5/16 plain 4 4 4f 4} 4| 4] 4 4
2 STD-475¢ WASHER, 5/16 lock 4 4| 4 4] 4] 4 4] 4 4
3 |sTD-1410¢ | NUT, 5/16-18 plain 4 4l 4 al a4l 1744l T
A 72378+# COVER, Governor drive adapter - STD | 1{ 1 11111 11111 1 1 ]
4 1723784 Gov i pter - WCF 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1] 1 41
S5 [72053# GASKET, Governor 1] 1 1] 1] 1 111 1 1 i 1f 1] 1 Al 1]
B STD-35% WASHER, 5/16 plain 32 3232]32 32 32 32 32]32
6 STD-35%* 5/18 plain 4 4| 4] 4 4] 4] 4 4 4 4i 4| 4 4 4
g 18TD-475 WASHER, 5/16 lock 4] 4 4 4} 4 4( 4} 4 4 4 41 4| 4 4] 4
8 __|STD-1410 NUT, 5/16-18 plain 4| 4 4] 4f 4 4| 4| 4 4 4 4] 41 4 4[ .4
STD-783¢ PLUG, 1/4-18 NPT, Allen (right

crankcase - front)

* - Woodward governor.

** - AN governor,

+ - AN governor - Colonial installation,

¢ - Use thege parts when no prop. gov-

ernor or adapter is used,

# - Use this cover and gasket n

required.
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Figure 2-7. Propeller Governor Adapter and Covers



